December 31, 2006, 2005, and 2004 ($000’s except share data)

The cumulative effect of adjusting the reported carrying amount of the assets, liabilities and accumulated other

comprehensive income at January 1, 2006, reduced total Shareholders’ Equity as follows:

Gross
Impact

Income Tax
Effect

Shareholders’
Equity

Retained Earnings ..... $(53,471) $19,196 $(34,275)

Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income ..... 24,969 (8,739) 16,230

Total ..... $(18,045)

Previously reported net income and diluted earnings per share for the three months ended June 30, 2006 was

reduced by $13,207 or $0.05 per diluted share, respectively and previously reported net income and diluted earnings

per share for the three months ended March 31, 2006 was reduced by $13,696 or $0.06 per diluted share, respectively.

The aggregate impact of the adjustments is summarized below:

As of and for the Three Months Ended March 31, 2006
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Adjusted

Loans and leases, net of unearned income ..... $35,033,614 $ 43,079 $35,076,693

Accrued interest and other assets ..... 1,683,034 (13,041) 1,669,993

Total deposits ..... 28,093,163 5,821 28,098,984

Accrued expenses and other liabilities ..... 1,616,073 47,971 1,664,044

Retained earnings ..... 4,002,008 (47,971) 3,954,037

Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of related taxes ..... (43,742) 24,217 (19,525)

Net interest income ..... $ 324,580 $ 553 $ 325,133

Net derivative losses—discontinued hedges ..... — (21,345) (21,345)

Other income ..... 33,410 (553) 32,857

Income before income taxes ..... 281,222 (21,345) 259,877

Provision for income taxes ..... 94,454 (7,649) 86,805

Net Income ..... 186,768 (13,696) 173,072

Net income per common share:

Basic ..... $ 0.79 $ (0.05) $ 0.74

Diluted ..... 0.78 (0.06) 0.72

As of and for the Three Months Ended June 30, 2006
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Adjusted

Loans and leases, net of unearned income ..... $40,230,299 $ 51,179 $40,281,478

Accrued interest and other assets ..... 1,931,237 (15,941) 1,915,296

Total deposits ..... 32,957,792 5,634 32,963,426

Accrued expenses and other liabilities ..... 1,449,603 61,178 1,510,781

Retained earnings ..... 4,137,607 (61,178) 4,076,429

Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of related taxes ..... (101,251) 29,604 (71,647)

Net interest income ..... $ 374,057 $ 2,728 $ 376,785

Net derivative losses—discontinued hedges ..... — (20,672) (20,672)

Other income ..... 36,768 (2,727) 34,041

Income before income taxes ..... 303,121 (20,671) 282,450

Provision for income taxes ..... 99,372 (7,464) 91,908

Net Income ..... 203,749 (13,207) 190,542

Net income per common share:

Basic ..... $ 0.81 $ (0.06) $ 0.75

Diluted ..... 0.79 (0.05) 0.74

83

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements—(Continued)

December 31, 2006, 2005, and 2004 ($000’s except share data)

For the year ended December 31, 2006 the fluctuation in the market value of the derivatives that did not qualify

for hedge accounting amounted to a loss of $18,449 and is reported as Net Derivative Losses—Discontinued Hedges in